
中文/英文名稱
核定招
生學年

畢業學
年度

中文/英文名稱
核定招
生學年

畢業學
年度

中文/英文名稱
核定招生
學年度

畢業學年
度

中文/英文名稱
核定招生
學年度

畢業學年
度

學士後醫學系 醫學學士

School of Post-Baccalaureate Medicine Doctor of Medicine

醫學系 醫學學士

School of Medicine Doctor of Medicine

運動醫學系 理學學士 理學碩士 理學碩士

Department of Sports Medicine Bachelor of Science in Sports Medicine Master of Science Master of Science

呼吸治療學系 理學學士

Department of Respiratory Therapy
Bachelor of Science in Respiratory
Therapy

腎臟照護學系二年制在職專班 理學學士

On-the-Job Undergraduate Program, Department
of Renal Care

Bachelor of Science in Renal Care

醫學研究所 理學碩士 醫學博士 / 理學博士

Graduate Institute of Medicine Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy

臨床醫學研究所 醫學碩士 醫學博士

Graduate Institute of Clinical Medicine Master of Medical Science Doctor of Philosophy

熱帶醫學碩士學位學程 理學碩士

M.Sc. Program in Tropical Medicine Master of Science

轉譯醫學博士學位學程 理學博士

PhD Program in Translational Medicine Doctor of Philosophy

環境職業醫學博士學位學程 理學博士

PhD Program in Environmental and Occupational
Medicine

Doctor of Philosophy

生物醫學工程博士學位學程 理學博士

PhD Program in Biomedical Engineering Doctor of Philosophy

牙醫學系 牙醫學學士 牙醫學碩士/理學碩士 牙醫學碩士/理學碩士 理學博士/牙醫學博士

School of Dentistry Doctor of Dental Surgery
Master of Dental Science/Master of
Science

Master of Dental Science/Master of
Science

Doctor of Philosophy/Doctor of Dental
Science

牙醫學系醫療器材產學組 牙醫學博士

School of Dentistry, Medical Devices & Materials
Academic-Industrial Gr.

Doctor of Dental Science

口腔衛生學系 理學學士 理學碩士 理學碩士

Department of Oral Hygiene Bachelor of Science in Oral Hygiene  Master of Science  Master of Science

藥學系 藥學學士 藥學碩士 藥學碩士 藥學博士

School of Pharmacy Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy Master of Science in Pharmacy Master of Science in Pharmacy Doctor of Philosophy

藥學系臨床藥學碩士班 臨床藥學碩士

School of Pharmacy, Master Program in Clinical
Pharmacy

Master of Science in Clinical Pharmacy

香粧品學系 理學學士 理學碩士

Department of Fragrance and Cosmetic Science Bachelor of Science Master of Science

天然藥物研究所 藥學碩士/理學碩士 藥學博士/理學博士

Graduate Institute of Natural Products
Master of Science in Pharmacy/Master of
Science

Doctor of Pharmaceutical Science/Doctor
of Philosophy

毒理學碩士學位學程 理學碩士

Master Degree Program in Toxicology Master of Science
毒理學博士學位學程 理學博士
Doctoral Degree Program in Toxicology Doctor of Philosophy

護理學系 理學學士 理學碩士 理學博士

School of Nursing Bachelor of Science in Nursing Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy

高齡長期照護碩士學位學程 理學碩士

Master Program of Long-Term Care in Aging Master of Science

公共衛生學系 公共衛生學學士 公共衛生學碩士 公共衛生學博士

Department of Public Health Bachelor of Science in Public Health Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy

物理治療學系 理學學士 理學碩士

Department of Physical Therapy Bachelor of Science in Physical Therapy Master of Science in Physical Therapy

1.授予學位要件
  學士班：
  (1)修業期滿並修足各系所規定之科目與學分數成績及格
  (2)有實習年限者實習完畢成績及格
  (3)各學期操行成績均及格者

研究所：
  (1)在規定年限內修滿規定科目與學分
  (2)通過研究生學位考試辦法規定之各項考核、考試
  (3)操行成績各學期均及格

1.碩士班106學年度整併
2.博士班106學年度更名

健康科學院College of Health Sciences

1.牙醫學系-碩士班，109學年度起因教學分組，增加理學
   碩士學位(Master of Science)。
2.牙醫學系-碩士在職專班，110學年度起因教學分組，
   增加理學碩士學位(Master of Science)。
3.牙醫學系-博士班，107學年度起因學籍分組，授予
   牙醫學博士學位(Doctor of Dental Science)。

46

90

100

71

75

82

72

109

95

67

97

80

104

各系所授予學位一覽表

2.學位證書之頒給、註記
  (1)合於授予學位要件規定者，由本校授予學位，並發給學位證書
  (2)學位證書所載學生姓名、出生年月日均以身分證所載者為準

停招

備註

學位名稱 Degree

醫學院College of Medicine

72

76

48

95 96

67 81 93

94

97

82

93

96

81

107

78

94

79

92

82

111

8191

74 79

107

89

90

90

93

110

94

102

107

107

97

70

101

8988

97

106

77

98

口腔醫學院College of Dental Medicine

90

99

99

106

106

52

藥學院College of Pharmacy

103

75

102

49

64 80

92

91 103

79

護理學院College of Nursing

93

92

46

105

96

94

88

系所名稱 Department/Program
學士班

Bachelor

71

43

92

66

博士班
Ph.D.

碩士班
Master

97

碩士在職專班
Pro. Master

102



中文/英文名稱
核定招
生學年

畢業學
年度

中文/英文名稱
核定招
生學年

畢業學
年度

中文/英文名稱
核定招生
學年度

畢業學年
度

中文/英文名稱
核定招生
學年度

畢業學年
度

備註

學位名稱 Degree

系所名稱 Department/Program
學士班

Bachelor
博士班
Ph.D.

碩士班
Master

碩士在職專班
Pro. Master

職能治療學系 理學學士 理學碩士 理學碩士
Department of Occupational Therapy Bachelor of Science in Occupational Master of Science in Occupational Master of Science in Occupational
醫務管理暨醫療資訊學系 理學學士 醫務管理學碩士/醫療資訊學碩士 醫務管理學碩士

Department of Healthcare Administration and
Medical Informatics

Bachelor of Science in Healthcare
Administration and Medical Informatics

Master of Science in Healthcare
Administration/Master of Science in
Medical Informatics

Master of Science in Healthcare
Administration

醫學影像暨放射科學系 理學學士 理學碩士 理學碩士

Department of Medical Imaging and Radiological
Sciences

Bachelor of Science Master of Science Master of Science

醫學檢驗生物技術學系 理學學士 理學碩士 理學博士

Department of Medical Laboratory Science and
Biotechnology

Bachelor of Science Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy

人工智慧健康產業應用碩士學位學程 理學碩士
The Master Program of AI Application in Health
Industry

Master of Science

生命科學院學士班 理學學士

Bachelor Program of Life Science Bachelor of Science

醫藥暨應用化學系醫藥化學組/應用化學組 理學學士 理學碩士 理學博士
Department of Medicinal and Applied Chemistry,
Division of Medicinal Chemistry/Division of
Applied Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Medicinal and
Applied Chemistry

Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy

生物科技學系 理學學士 理學碩士

Department of Biotechnology Bachelor of Science in Biotechnology Master of Science

生物醫學暨環境生物學系 理學學士 理學碩士

Department of Biomedical Science and
Environmental Biology

Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science
and Environmental Biology

Master of Science

生命科學院醫藥化學暨生物科技碩士班 理學碩士
Master Program in Medicinal Chemistry and
Biotechnology

Master of Science

生命科學博士學位學程 理學博士

PhD program in Life Sciences Doctor of Philosophy

心理學系 理學學士 理學碩士

Department of Psychology Bachelor of Science in Psychology Master of Science

醫學社會學與社會工作學系 社會科學學士 社會科學碩士

Department of Medical Sociology and Social Work
Bachelor of Social Science in Medical
Sociology & Social Work

Master of Social Science in Medical
Sociology & Social Work

性別研究所 性別研究碩士

Graduate Institute of Gender Studies Master of Arts in Gender Studies

110 111

110 111

93

95

110學年度起生醫化學組及生物科學組整併

人文社會科學院College of Humanities and Social Science

109學年度起碩士在職專班停招

生命科學院College of Life Science

98

96

94

94

94

90

97

10597

94

94

91

107 110

103

94

104

101

93

103

8279

76

78

93

94

90

95

95

92

79

81

92

80

89

96

94

73

92

91

70

97

93

93

93

95

83

109 112

95


