## 1.授予學位要件

## 學士班:

- (1)修業期滿並修足各系所規定之科目與學分數成績及格
- (2)有實習年限者實習完畢成績及格
- (3)各學期操行成績均及格者
- 2.學位證書之頒給、註記
- (1)合於授予學位要件規定者,由本校授予學位,並發給學位證書
- (2)學位證書所載學生姓名、出生年月日均以身分證所載者為準

## 研究所:

- (1)在規定年限內修滿規定科目與學分
- (2)通過研究生學位考試辦法規定之各項考核、考試
- (3)操行成績各學期均及格

(2)學位證書所載學生姓名、出生年月日均以	ヲガロのでは、					選合く	S稱 Degree						
	學士班	碩士班	i構 Degree ↓ 碩士在職專班	博士班									
系所名稱 Department/Program	Bachelor			Master			Pro. Master			Ph.D.			
	中文/英文名稱	核定招	畢業學 年度	中文/英文名稱	核定招	畢業學 年度	中文/英文名稱	核定招生 學年度	畢業學年 度	中文/英文名稱	核定招生 學年度	畢業學年 度	
醫學院College of Medicine		<del>1                                   </del>	一十尺		エチエ	十尺		子干及	及		子一及	及	
學士後醫學系	醫學學士												
School of Post-Baccalaureate Medicine	Doctor of Medicine	71	76										
醫學系	醫學學士	42	40										
School of Medicine	Doctor of Medicine	43	48										
運動醫學系	理學學士	00	0.5	理學碩士	0.0	07	理學碩士	101	100				
Department of Sports Medicine	Bachelor of Science in Sports Medicine	92	95	Master of Science	96	97	Master of Science	101	102				
呼吸治療學系	理學學士												
Department of Respiratory Therapy	Bachelor of Science in Respiratory Therapy	93	96										
腎臟照護學系二年制在職專班	理學學士												
On-the-Job Undergraduate Program, Department	Bachelor of Science in Renal Care	92	94										停招
of Renal Care	Buchler of Science in Kenar cure												
醫學研究所				理學碩士	66	67				醫學博士 / 理學博士	70	72	
Graduate Institute of Medicine				Master of Science						Doctor of Philosophy			
臨床醫學研究所				醫學碩士	97	98				醫學博士	97	102	
Graduate Institute of Clinical Medicine				Master of Medical Science						Doctor of Philosophy			
熱帶醫學碩士學位學程		-		理學碩士	105	106							
M.Sc. Program in Tropical Medicine				Master of Science						TID 603 Lab			
轉譯醫學博士學位學程		-			-					理學博士	99	107	
PhD Program in Translational Medicine 環境職業醫學博士學位學程										Doctor of Philosophy 理學博士			
		-			-					理学博士	99	107	
PhD Program in Environmental and Occupational Medicine										Doctor of Philosophy	99	107	
生物醫學工程博士學位學程										理學博士			
PhD Program in Biomedical Engineering										Doctor of Philosophy	106	110	
口腔醫學院College of Dental Medicine					1				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	
牙醫學系	牙醫學學士			牙醫學碩士/理學碩士			牙醫學碩士/理學碩士			理學博士/牙醫學博士			1.牙醫學系-碩士班·109學年度起因教學分組·增加理學
School of Dentistry	Doctor of Dental Surgery	46	52	Master of Dental Science/Master of Science	74	75	Master of Dental Science/Master of Science	88	90	Doctor of Philosophy/Doctor of Dental Science	79	82	碩士學位(Master of Science)。 2.牙醫學系-碩士在職專班·110學年度起因教學分組·
牙醫學系醫療器材產學組										牙醫學博士			增加理學碩士學位(Master of Science)。
School of Dentistry, Medical Devices & Materials Academic-Industrial Gr.										Doctor of Dental Science	107	111	3.牙醫學系-博士班·107學年度起因學籍分組·授予 牙醫學博士學位(Doctor of Dental Science)。
口腔衛生學系	理學學士	91	94	理學碩士	81	82	理學碩士	89	90				
Department of Oral Hygiene	Bachelor of Science in Oral Hygiene	91	94	Master of Science	01	02	Master of Science	09	90				
藥學院College of Pharmacy													
藥學系	藥學學士	46	49	藥學碩士	71	72	藥學碩士	88	89	藥學博士	77	79	
School of Pharmacy	Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy	70	73	Master of Science in Pharmacy	7 1	, 2	Master of Science in Pharmacy	00	03	Doctor of Philosophy	,,	73	
藥學系臨床藥學碩士班				臨床藥學碩士									
School of Pharmacy, Master Program in Clinical				Master of Science in Clinical Pharmacy	93	94							
Pharmacy 安計口間之	理學學士												
香粧品學系 Department of Fragrance and Cosmetic Science	理学学工 Bachelor of Science	92	95	理學碩士 Master of Science	96	97							
天然藥物研究所	Bachelor of Science			藥學碩士/理學碩士						藥學博士/理學博士			
入然業物明九別		-		無字順工/柱字順工 Master of Science in Pharmacy/Master of	81	82				Doctor of Pharmaceutical Science/Doctor	90	92	
Graduate Institute of Natural Products				Science	01	02				of Philosophy	30	32	
				理學碩士						, , ,			
Master Degree Program in Toxicology		1		Master of Science	107	109							
毒理學博士學位學程										理學博士	100	100	
Doctoral Degree Program in Toxicology										Doctor of Philosophy	100	106	
護理學院College of Nursing				<u>'</u>									
護理學系	理學學士	64	67	理學碩士	80	81				理學博士	90	93	
School of Nursing	Bachelor of Science in Nursing	04	0/	Master of Science	80	91		<u> </u>		Doctor of Philosophy	30	33	
高齡長期照護碩士學位學程				理學碩士	102	103							
Master Program of Long-Term Care in Aging				Master of Science	102	103		<u> </u>					
健康科學院College of Health Sciences													
公共衛生學系	公共衛生學學士	75	78	公共衛生學碩士	79	80				公共衛生學博士	93	97	1.碩士班106學年度整併
Department of Public Health	Bachelor of Science in Public Health	,,,	,,,	Master of Science	,,	00				Doctor of Philosophy	- 55	٥,	2.博士班106學年度更名
物理治療學系	理學學士	91	94	理學碩士	103	104							
Department of Physical Therapy	Bachelor of Science in Physical Therapy	"-		Master of Science in Physical Therapy									

							ter.						
	<u></u> 学士班						稱 Degree			博士班			
系所名稱 Department/Program	學士班 Bachelor			模工班 Master			順工任順等班 Pro. Master			博士班 Ph.D.			
жинд Берактепут rogram			畢業學		核定招	畢業學		核定招生		拉中北		畢業學年	
	中文/英文名稱	生學年		中文/英文名稱	生學年		中文/英文名稱	學年度	度	中文/英文名稱	學年度		
職能治療學系	理學學士	91	94	理學碩士	97	98	理學碩士	101	103				109學年度起碩士在職專班停招
Department of Occupational Therapy	Bachelor of Science in Occupational	J1	34	Master of Science in Occupational	3,	50	Master of Science in Occupational	101	103				100字平及起映工正城等班[5][1
醫務管理暨醫療資訊學系	理學學士			醫務管理學碩士/醫療資訊學碩士			醫務管理學碩士						
Department of Healthcare Administration and	Bachelor of Science in Healthcare	92	95	Master of Science in Healthcare	93	94	Master of Science in Healthcare	93	94				
Medical Informatics	Administration and Medical Informatics			Administration/Master of Science in Medical Informatics			Administration						
醫學影像暨放射科學系	理學學士			理學碩士			理學碩士						
		91	94	住字 识工	93	94	任字:帜工	103	104				
Department of Medical Imaging and Radiological Sciences	Bachelor of Science	91	34	Master of Science	93	34	Master of Science	103	104				
醫學檢驗生物技術學系	理學學士			理學碩士						理學博士			
Department of Medical Laboratory Science and		70	73		93	94					97	105	
Biotechnology	Bachelor of Science	, ,	, ,	Master of Science						Doctor of Philosophy	",	103	
人工智慧健康產業應用碩士學位學程				理學碩士									
The Master Program of AI Application in Health				Master of Science	110	111					1		
Industry				Master of Science									
生命科學院College of Life Science													
生命科學院學士班	理學學士	109	112										
Bachelor Program of Life Science	Bachelor of Science	109	112								1		
醫藥暨應用化學系醫藥化學組/應用化學組	理學學士			理學碩士						理學博士			
Department of Medicinal and Applied Chemistry,	Bachelor of Science in Medicinal and	79	82	32	89	90					93	96	
Division of Medicinal Chemistry/Division of	Applied Chemistry			Master of Science						Doctor of Philosophy		'	
Applied Chemistry 生物科技學系	理學學士			理學碩士									
	理学学工 Bachelor of Science in Biotechnology	92	95	理学領工 Master of Science	96	97					-		
Department of Biotechnology 生物醫學暨環境生物學系	理學學士			理學碩士									
	理學學士 Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science	80	00	<b>埋學領士</b>	94	95					-		
Department of Biomedical Science and Environmental Biology	and Environmental Biology	80	83	Master of Science	94	95							
生命科學院醫藥化學暨生物科技碩士班	and Environmental Biology			理學碩士									
Master Program in Medicinal Chemistry and					110	111							
Biotechnology				Master of Science									
生命科學博士學位學程										理學博士	107	110	110两个床中中下80小两口工作加到两口事份
PhD program in Life Sciences					1					Doctor of Philosophy	107	110	110學年度起生醫化學組及生物科學組整併
人文社會科學院College of Humanities and Social S	Science												
心理學系	理學學士	7.0	70	理學碩士	02	0.5							
Department of Psychology	Bachelor of Science in Psychology	76	79	Master of Science	93	95					1		
醫學社會學與社會工作學系	社會科學學士			社會科學碩士									
Department of Medical Casialam, and Casialam	Bachelor of Social Science in Medical	78	81	Master of Social Science in Medical	94	95							
Department of Medical Sociology and Social Work	Sociology & Social Work			Sociology & Social Work									
性別研究所				性別研究碩士	90	02							
Graduate Institute of Gender Studies				Master of Arts in Gender Studies	90	92							